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[1. General questions ]
625% 37.5% 0% 0% 0%
" The whole lecture follows a clear and structured strongly agree ¥ °| —T > > strongly disagree M8
concept ("golden thread"). md=1
s=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12 . . -

) The teaching material is generally well taught. strongly agree 1 strongly disagree "8
md=1
s=0

1 2 3 4 5
- . 87.5% 12.5% 0% 0% 0%
¥ Asufficient number of descriptive examples are strongly agree T swongly disagree M8
given (e.g. phy. experiments, applications, math. md=1"
derivations and equations). 5=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
. . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% =
" Interposed questions are taken into account and are strongly agree i — > > > strongly disagree et
answered in an understandable manner. md=1
§=
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
75% 25% 0% 0% 0%
15 o . . . ~
) Examination requirements and criteria for credit strongly agree iy strongly disagree  M°5_
points are made transparent. md=1"
s=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
Lo . 75%  25% 0% 0% 0%
' Not only individual facts are taught in the lectures, strongly agree lJ["l — s s strongly disagree M8
but also connections of covered contents. md=1
s=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
714% 286% 0% 0% 0% =
17 . .. . . n=7
' The accompanying activity (e.g. tutorial) contributed strongly agree g strongly disagree  mw=13
to the learning success. md=;
s=0.
E=1
1 2 3 4 5
[2. Questions about used Media in the lecture. ]
21 . I~ 87.5% 125% 0% 0% 0% ~
) | feel well informed by the lecturer at the beginning strongly agree strongly disagree mﬂ .
of the semester. md=1"
s=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
22 The teaching materials (slides, videos, scripts) were easily accessible.
Yes | ) 100% =8
No 0%
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- . . . 20% 0% 0% 0% -

23 The digital media used in the online course strongly agree — - - strongly disagree et 2
supported my teaching process reasonably. mdo=l

s=0.
E.=2
3 4 5

29 Would you like different or more online material?

® more

® no

3. Questions about the lecturer
0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1) 0 =
The lecturer seems motivated. strongly agree siongly disagree "8
md=1
s=0
3 4 5
. . . % 0% 0% 0% -

2 The lecturer is easy to understand in the audio and strongly agree - } } ) trongly disagree w1
video recordings (if available) (pronunciation, md=1
volume, etc.). Eos

3 4 5
. : 5% 87.5% 0% 0%

% The pacing of the lecture is 100 high - —— - 100 low N8
md=3
s=0.

3 4 5
. . 6% 0% 0% 0% -

% The lecturer gives enough literature references. strongly agree — - - strongly disagree =13
md=1
s=0.5
E.=1

3 4 5
% 0% 0% 0%
3.6) =
I recommend the lecturer. strongly agree strongly disagree m_m?=1
md=1
s=0
3 4 5
4. Demand and effort
. . 37.5% 50% 12.5% 0%

*" The requirement of the lecture is: 100 high : } T T 100 low ns
md=3
s=0.

3 4 5
. . 5% 75% 0% 0%

“? The amount of time necessary for preparation and 100 high : I T : 100 low n=s_

review is: 3
s=0.7

2 3 4 5

75%  25% 0% 0%

*3 The levels of the problem sheets are: 100 high [°| — - 100 low n=s .
md=2
s=0.

2 3 4 5
5%  50% 125% 0%
4.4) - . . 5
| sufficiently revise the lecture during the semester strongly agree — stongly disagree "8
md=3
s=0.
2 3 4 5
25% 12.5% 12.5% 0%
4.5) i f . ~
| visited all required preceeding lectures. strongly agree stongly disagres "8
md=1.5
s=1.1
2 3 4 5
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87.5% 12.5% 0% 0% 0%

*9 It is possible to understand the lecture with the strongly agree Y strongly disagree =8
; . . . mw=1.1
knowledge obtained in the required preceeding md=1
lectures. 5=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -
4.7 ; f ; . n=1
) For physics students in a teaching degree: | have strongly agree I strongly disagree  mw=1
attended all the required preceeding lectures and do md=1
not feel at a disadvantage E=6
1 2 3 4 5
. . - 875% 125% 0% 0% 0%
49 My educational background is sufficient to strongly agree T stongly disagree "8 _
understand this lecture. S
s=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . . . 25% 25% 37.5% 12.5% 0%
419 My participation in exercises and tutorials is strongly agree , I . strongly disagree 10,
adequate (if applicable). ' ' md=2.5
s=1.1
1 2 3 4 5
37.5% 50% 12.5% 0% 0%
4.11) _
| understood the content of the lecture. strongly agree - strongly disagree "8
md=2
s=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
. . 62.5% 37.5% 0% 0% 0%
*12 | understood why the topics were discussed and how strongly agree v °| —T ) ) strongly disagree  10_
they will be relevant later. ma=1
s=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -
%3 For physics students in a teaching degree: In my strongly agree i — - - - strongly disagree =1
opinion, the content of this lecture is relevant for md=1
teaching at school. E=6
1 2 3 4 5
5. How do you work for the course?
71.4% 14.3% 14.3% 0% 0% -
5.1) s . . n=7
ReVISIng with notes/scrlpt. strongly agree I = y strongly disagree mw=1.4
md=1
s=0.8
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
2 | revise the lecture with the help of:
study groups ( ) 50% n=8
alternative scripts C] 12.5%
private tutoring 0%
online videos :] 25%
further literature :] 25%
given literature :] 25%
*4 My time spent on exercises, preparation and follow-up work outside the event is (per week):
<1h 0% n=8
1-3 ) 62.5%
58 0%
>8h 0%
n.s. 0%
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6. Questions about the evaluation of the exercise groups

& Which exercise group are you in?

Renata Krupczak | ) 100% n=8

Concerning the exercise groups:

. . . 75% 125% 125% 0% 0%

2 The exercise group contributes to the understanding strongly agree T — - strongly disagree M8

of the content. LI et
s=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

, , . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

¥ The discussion of the problem sheets is well done. strongly agree 1 strongly disagree M8
mw=
md=1
s=0

1 2 3 4 5
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -

64) i i ; n=5
The markmg (pomts) Of the prOblem sheets is strongly agree " strongly disagree mw=1
adequate and fair (if applicable). md=1

5=
E.=3
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . 37.5% 25% 37.5% 0% 0%

®% The time for further questions is sufficient. strongly agree — 5 —T : strongly disagree 18
mw=
md=2
s=0.9

1 2 3 4 5
. . - 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

%% The size of the exercise groups allows efficient work strongly agree ] T ) ) ) strongly disagree -0,
mw=
md=1
s=0

1 2 3 4 5
571% 42.9% 0% 0% 0% -
6.7 : H H =7
) Presence-exercises (if available) help to understand strongly agree Y1 strongly disagree  mw=1.4
the lecture content. v md=1
s=0.
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
Concerning the tutor: ...
87.5% 125% 0% 0% 0%
6.8) H =
The tutor is well prepared. strongly agree strongly disagree rr1n_m?=1.1
md=1
s=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
) . . 87.5% 12.5% 0% 0% 0%

%9 The tutor tries to clarify further questions. strongly agree stongly disagres N8
mw=1.
md=1
s=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -

%19 The tutor is able to guide the exercise group well strongly agree ] — } ) ) rongly disagree =1
md=1
&=
E.=1

1 2 3 4 5
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -
6.11) : n=5
The tutor is easy to reach. strongly agree " strongly disagree mw=1
md=1
&=
E=3
1 2 3 4 5
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -
6.12) n=7
I recommend the tutor. strongly agree " strongly disagree mw=1
md=1
&=
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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7. General questions about the students

" How many semesters do you study physics:

() 37.5%
sa( ) 12.5%

5/6 0%

Y — 25%

11/12 0%
>12 0%

@ The next aspired degree.

BAPhysics (] 25% n=g

BA Biophysics 0%
BA Nanophysics 0%
MA Physics | ) 75%
MA Biophysics 0%
MA Nanophysics 0%
BA Education in Physics 0%
BA Physics minor 0%
Other 0%
MA Education of Physics 0%
MAMTP 0%

74 What were your main motivations for visiting this lecture (multiple answers possible).

Compulsory lecture C] 12.5% n=8
Elective lecture (] 12.5%
Lecture for individual studies S 25%
personal Interest ( ) 75%
79 Gender:
male ) 875% n=8
female 0%
divers 0%

ns. () 12.5%

"® Do you feel discriminated in any way during this lecture or did you notice any discrimination towards certain persons or groups?

Yes 0% n=g
No | ) 100%
n.s. 0%
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